

MACT 433/25

HEENA AND ORS (LRS OF ONKAR SINGH) Vs.
SIMRANJOT SINGH

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri Gagandeep Bedi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner no. 1 and 2 alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.
Taken on record.

Application filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for impleading son of deceased as party to the present case.

Copy of aadhar card as well as birth certificate of the son of deceased filed. Copy supplied.

As per the birth certificate, the name of the father of the child is mentioned as that of the deceased. Further, the birth certificate bears the registration date prior to the date of accident. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioner on NDOH.

Copy of income tax return alongwith computation of the deceased filed. Copy supplied.

Some more time sought for settlement.

Put up on **25.04.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026