

7 MACT 433/25
HEENA AND ORS (LRS OF ONKAR SINGH) Vs.
SIMRANJOT SINGH

25.04.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurance that
there are chances of settlement.

Matter be put up before Lok Adalat on **09.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2026